FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECO	10.0001	Docket No.:		
(Nev. 9-3) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	TR/ 06-19-2001		87702.019401		
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼			▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nte and	- Lorigina	al documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101753076   101ginal documents of copy thereof.					
Litton Systems, Inc.					
6-12-01		Name: Atlantic Microwave Corporation			
	D 12-01	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 58 Main Str	eet, Route 117		
	Limited Partnership	City: <b>Bolton</b>	State: MA ZIP: 01740		
☑ Corporation-State Delaware		☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
☐ OtherAdditional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Association	163 OREAN T		
		☐ General Partnership	THE WEIGHT		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership			
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	Merger	<ul><li>☑ Corporation-State</li><li>☑ Other</li></ul>	vare 1 2 2001		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the Un	nited States, a domestic		
		designation is	→ Yes □ N		
Execution Date: May 14, 2001		(Designations must be a separate do Additional name(s) & address(es)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number	mbers(s):				
		B. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		439,244	` ,		
		528,359			
	I				
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications registrations involved:	and 2		
		rogistrations involved			
Name: A. Nicholas Falkides		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$65.00		
Internal Address: Jaeckle Fleischmann & Mugel, LLP					
		☒ Enclosed			
Fleet Bank Bldg.		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Twelve Fountain Plaza		8. Deposit account number:			
		C Sp			
		10-0223			
City Buffala State	NY ZIP: 14202	10000			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
DE/18/2001 GTON11 00000272 439244 (A. CO. DE)					
01 FC:481					
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
of the original document.					
A. Nicholas Falkides Date					
Name of Person Signing Signature					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEMARK					

REEL: 002315 FRAME: 0569

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Litton Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Marks FLEXAGUIDE and TWISTAGUIDE (the "Marks") in connection with various goods and/or services;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following federal Registrations for the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein;

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date
FLEXAGUIDE	439,244	June 8, 1988	June 8, 1988 (2d renewal)
TWISTAGUIDE	<b>528,359</b>	August 1, 1950	3d renewal pending

WHEREAS, Atlantic Microwave Corporation, a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

(Signature page follows)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002315 FRAME: 0570

LITTON SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Frank G. Brandenberg

Title: Vice President

Dated effective as of: May 14, 2001

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN before me this 18th day of May, 2001.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires 8/3/2003

616073.1